IMPORTANT NOTICE
Dear customer,
As from October 1st, 2006 Philips Semiconductors has a new trade name
- NXP Semiconductors, which will be used in future data sheets together with new contact
details.
In data sheets where the previous Philips references remain, please use the new links as
shown below.

in SOT663 package
PESDxS2UQ series
ORDERING INFORMATION
LIMITING VALUES
In accordance with the Absolute Maximum Rating System (IEC 60134).
Notes
1. Non-repetitive current pulse 8/20 µs exponential decaying waveform; see Fig.2.
2. Measured across either pins 1 and 3 or pins 2 and 3.
TYPE NUMBER
PACKAGE
NAME DESCRIPTION VERSION
PESD3V3S2UQ − plastic surface mounted package; 3 leads SOT663
PESD5V0S2UQ
PESD12VS2UQ
PESD15VS2UQ
PESD24VS2UQ
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN. MAX. UNIT
Ppp peak pulse power 8/20 µs pulse; notes 1 and 2 − 150 W
Ipp peak pulse current 8/20 µs pulse; notes 1 and 2
PESD3V3S2UQ − 15 A
PESD5V0S2UQ − 15 A
PESD12VS2UQ − 5 A
PESD15VS2UQ − 5 A
PESD24VS2UQ − 3 A
Tj junction temperature − 150 °C
Tamb operating ambient temperature −65 +150 °C
Tstg storage temperature −65 +150 °C
Rev. 03 - 11 September 2008 3 of 13